1.05.01
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
in
 r
es
er
ve
 !
(2
02
2/
06
)
  +32 3 355 32 20
SPOOL  VALVES  ECO22
Series 888
Coil type U1
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
1.05.02
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
in
 r
es
er
ve
 !
(2
02
2/
06
)
  +32 3 355 32 20
Exhaust = 1/8"
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
STD
Connector for coil (DIN 43650)
Ordering
code
Supply
voltage
until
Coil
type
Protection
class
Remarks
MP1
MP1-LED-24V
MP1-LED-24V-5M
MP1-LED-230V
0-250V~/300V=
24V
24V
230V
U1
U1
U1
U1
IP 65
IP 65
IP 65
IP 65
CONNECTOR
+LED
+LED+CABLE
+LED
Electronic circuit for MP-LED
Bipolar LED and VDR to protect
supply and switch.
(The energy in the coil is limited by
the VDR).
Voltage: 24 or 230V.
Input Connector Coil
V ac-dc
The components illustrated and described in the present catalogue are sold under the trademark PNEUMAX. Sales in Italy and abroad are handled through the
organization indicated in the “Sales network pages”. The overall dimensions and tecnical information are provided solely for information reasons and may be subject to
change without notice.
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/8"
Series 888
2.54
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Serie 888_GBSolenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3 - G 1/8"Solenoid - Spring - 3/2 (Self-feeding)
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Spring - 5/2 (Self-feeding)
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Solenoid - Spring - 3/2 (Self-feeding)
Ordering code
8880.32.f.39.v
f
FUNCTION
A=Normally Open
C=Normally Closed
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 210
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Spring - 5/2 (Self-feeding)
Ordering code
8880.52.00.39.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 220
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Ordering code
8880.32.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 310
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Series 888 Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/8"
2.55
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Ordering code
8880.52.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 320
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Ordering code
8880.53.f.35.v
f
FUNCTION
31=Closed centres
32=Open centres
33=Pressured centres
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 330
Minimium working pressure 2,5 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 440 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/8"
Series 888
2.56
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Spring - 3/2 (Self-feeding)
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Spring - 5/2 (Self-feeding)
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2 (External-feeding)
Solenoid - Spring - 3/2 (Self-feeding)
Ordering code
888E.32.f.39.v
f
FUNZIONE
A=3/2 Normalmente Aperta
C=3/2 Normalmente Chiusa
v
VOLTAGE
F04=12 V DC
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Senza bobina
Weight gr. 210
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Spring - 5/2 (Self-feeding)
Ordering code
888E.52.00.39.v
v
VOLTAGE
F04=12 V DC
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Senza bobina
Weight gr. 220
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2 (External-feeding)
Ordering code
888E.32.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F04=12 V DC
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Senza bobina
Weight gr. 310
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
39 72.7
Ø3.2 30
17 22
M5
35
Ø4.25
8.
215.225
G1/8" G1/8"
G1/8"
39 80.7
Ø3.2 38
2217
G1/8" G1/8"
21.720
10
.5 35
Ø4.25
G1/8"
G1/8"
G1/8"
M5
G1/8"M5
39 90 39
 Ø3.2
30
17 22
32.525
Ø4.25
G1/8" G1/8"
8.
2
35
Series 888 Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/8"
2.57
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2 (External-feeding)
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/8"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3 (External-feeding)
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2 (External-feeding)
Ordering code
888E.52.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F04=12 V DC
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Senza bobina
Weight gr. 320
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 790 5,8 G 1/8"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3 (External-feeding)
Ordering code
888E.53.f.35.v
f
FUNZIONE
31=Closed centres
32=Open centres
33=Pressured centres
v
VOLTAGEpos.
F04=12 V DC
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Senza bobina
Weight gr. 330
Minimium working pressure 2,5 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 440 5,8 G 1/8"
9839 39
Ø3.2 38
G1/8" G1/8"
20
10
.5
39Ø4.25
2217
G1/8"
G1/8"
G1/8"
M5
35
39 98
39
39
Ø3.2
38
17 22
G1/8" G1/8"
20
10
.5
G1/8"
G1/8"
G1/8"
M5
Ø4.25
35
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/4"
Series 888
2.58
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Serie 888_GBSolenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3 - G 1/4"Solenoid - Spring - 3/2 (Self-feeding)
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Spring - 5/2 (Self-feeding)
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Solenoid - Spring - 3/2 (Self-feeding)
Ordering code
8884.32.f.39.v
f
FUNCTION
A=Normally Open
C=Normally Closed
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 210
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Spring - 5/2 (Self-feeding)
Ordering code
8884.52.00.39.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 220
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 3/2
Ordering code
8884.32.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 310
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Series 888 Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
G 1/4"
2.59
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3G 1/4"Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/2
Ordering code
8884.52.00.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 320
Minimium working pressure 2 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 890 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Solenoid - 5/3
Ordering code
8884.53.f.35.v
f
FUNCTION
31=Closed centres
32=Open centres
33=Pressured centres
v
VOLTAGE
F05=24 V DC
F56=24 V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110 V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230V (50-60 Hz)
F00=Without coil
Weight gr. 330
Minimium working pressure 2,5 bar
Operational characteristics
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm) Working port size
Filtered and lubricated air 8 -5 ÷ +50 540 6,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Accessories - Manifolds
Series 888
2.60
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - ManifoldsSerie 888_GBSolenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4" - Accessories - ManifoldsManifold (Valves 5/2 - 5/3)
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - ManifoldsClosing plate
Manifold (Valves 5/2 - 5/3)
Ordering code
888.p
p
N. POSITIONS
02=nr. 2 pos. (270 gr)
03=nr. 3 pos. (335 gr)
04=nr. 4 pos. (400 gr)
05=nr. 5 pos. (465 gr)
06=nr. 6 pos. (530 gr)
07=nr. 7 pos. (595 gr)
08=nr. 8 pos. (660 gr)
09=nr. 9 pos. (725 gr)
10=nr. 10 pos. (790 gr)
12=nr. 12 pos. (920 gr)
16=nr. 16 pos. (1180 gr)
Manifold supplied complete with Seals, Valve fixing screws and DIN rail fixing
pin
Closing plate
Ordering code
888.00
Weight gr. 18
Closing plate supplied complete with 2 fixing screws to the manifold and 2
fixing screws to the multi-polar base
Series 888 Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Accessories - Manifolds
2.61
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - ManifoldsManifold (Valves 3/2)
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - ManifoldsClosing plate posto valvola, su collettore 3/2
Manifold (Valves 3/2)
Ordering code
8883.p
p
POSIZIONE
02=nr. 2 pos. (112 gr)
03=nr. 3 pos. (149 gr)
04=nr. 4 pos. (186 gr)
05=nr. 5 pos. (223 gr)
06=nr. 6 pos. (260 gr)
07=nr. 7 pos. (297 gr)
08=nr. 8 pos. (334 gr)
09=nr. 9 pos. (371 gr)
10=nr. 10 pos. (408 gr)
12=nr. 12 pos. (482 gr)
16=nr. 16 pos. (630 gr)
Manifold supplied complete with Seals and Valve fixing screws.
Closing plate
Ordering code
8883.00
Weight gr. 10 - Closing plate supplied complete with 2 fixing screws to the
manifold
623
45
Ø4,5
6
23 23
69 (02 POSITION)
92 (03 POSITION)
115 (04 POSITION)
138 (05 POSITION)
161 (06 POSITION)
184 (07 POSITION)
207 (08 POSITION)
230 (09 POSITION)
253 (10 POSITION)
299 (12 POSITION)
391 (16 POSITION)
G1/4
276 (11 POSITION)
42
23
1.
5
30
17
Ø3.3
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Accessories - Integral electrical connections
Series 888
2.62
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsSerie 888_GBSolenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4" - Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsEndplate, 37 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsEndplate, 25 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsModular base, 2 positions IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsLeft and Right Power board PNP 24 VDC
Endplate, 37 Poles IP65
Ordering code
888M.37.10
Weight gr. 186
The IP65 protection is obtained by IP65 Pneumax cable
Code complete with assembled endplate and 4 manifold fixing screws, previously mounted on the Manifold.
Endplate, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
888M.25.10
Weight gr. 181
The IP65 protection is obtained by IP65 Pneumax cable
Code complete with assembled endplate and 4 manifold fixing screws, previously mounted on the Manifold.
Modular base, 2 positions IP65
Ordering code
888M.02.BM
Weight gr. 220
Complete with seals and fixing screws
Usable only for 5/2 and 5/3 Distributors
Left and Right Power board PNP 24 VDC
Ordering code
888M.p.t
p
N. POSITIONS
04=nr. 4 pos. (11,2 gr.)
08=nr. 8 pos. (22,4 gr.)
12=nr. 12 pos. (33,6 gr.)
16=nr. 16 pos. (44,8 gr.)
t
TYPE
00=Left side
01=Right side
The IP65 protection degree is guarantees if assembled by Pneumax
Series 888 Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Accessories - Integral electrical connections
2.63
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsClosing plate
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsMultipolar base plug
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsSeals
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsIn line cable complete with connector IP40
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsCable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"Accessories - Integral electrical connectionsCable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Closing plate
Ordering code
888M.22.PC
Weight gr. 3
Closing plate supplied complete with 1 Seal and fixing screw with O ring
Multipolar base plug
Ordering code
888M.T
Weight gr. 2,6
Complete with: Nr. 1 Plug,  Nr. 2 Fixing screws
Seals
Ordering code
888M.22.G
Weight gr. 0,52
In line cable complete with connector IP40
Ordering code
2400.t.l.00
t
CONNECTORS
25=25 poles
37=37 poles
l
CABLE LENGHT
03=3 meters
05=5 meters
10=10 meters
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2300.25.l.c
l
CABLE LENGHT
03=3 meters
05=5 meters
10=10 meters
c
CONNECTORS
10=In line
90=90° Angle
Cable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2400.37.l.c
l
CABLE LENGHT
03=3 meters
05=5 meters
10=10 meters
c
CONNECTORS
10=In line
90=90° Angle
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Manifold layout Configuration
Series 888
2.64
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
77
Series 888 Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Manifold layout Configuration
2.65
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves G1/8" - G 1/4"
Manifold layout Configuration
Series 888
2.66
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2